
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No. 10555 Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Well - Planned Quality Growth; Safe and Livable Community 

PREPARED BY:  

 

 

Dale Daffern 

Public Works Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

3/17/2021 

 

  

NUMBER: 11. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Approve Supplemental Interlocal Contract No. 2 with the Clark County Regional Flood Control District Which 

Reallocates the Entity Design Labor Costs Line Item Funds and Increase the Contract from $100,000 to 

$115,000 for Design of the Carey-Lake Mead Detention Basin Outfall Modification, CIP Project No. 10555. 

(Ward 2-Goynes-Brown) (For Possible Action) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Dale Daffern, Director, Public Works 

WARD: 

 2 - Councilwoman Goynes-Brown 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

That City Council approve the supplemental Interlocal Contract. 

FISCAL IMPACT:   

AMOUNT: $15,000  

EXPLANATION: 

$100,000 Previous Contract Total 

$  15,000 Amendment No. 2 

$115,000 Revised Contract Total 

 

Funded by Clark County Regional Flood Control District (CCRFCD)  

 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

450-290296 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

This Supplemental Interlocal Contract No. 2 (NLV19A19B) has recently been approved by District. 

 

The interlocal contract approved by Council on October 10, 2019, funds design of storm drain improvements 

to the Carey-Lake Mead Detention Basin and the Carey Avenue/Simmons Street intersection. 

 

This Supplemental Interlocal Contract No. 2 will reduce and reallocate Entity design Labor Costs and add a 

line item for Design Engineering costs to provide funds for a consultant to assist with design of the project. 

 

This project is funded by the District. 

 

 

 


